1
FD30/50 HRP SLIDING DOOR SYSTEM
Installation Manual(Multiple Synchronized Sliding Door)
Part No.FD30HRP-2
 FD30HRP-3
 FD50HRP-2
 FD50HRP-3
IMPORTANT:

No. Part Name Dimensional Drawing Specifications
3
Floor guide S Single Part order code:250-020-773
Part No.:FD50-BG18
●Material Stainless steel(SUS304)
/ Polyacetar(POM)
●Finish Natural
Accessory screw:Phillips head tapping screw(pan
head) 4x16, 5 screws
4
Floor guide L Floor guide (When space is required
under door.)
Order code:250-020-774
Part No.:FD50-BG32
●Material Stainless steel (SUS304)
/Polyacetar(POM)
● Finish Natural
● Attached screw:Phillips head
tapping screw (pan head) 4×16, 5
screws
5
Guide for leading
side
Order code:250-017-157
Part No.:FD30-HTF
● Material Polyamide(PA)
● Color Light brown
● Attached screw:Phillips
head tapping screw (pan head)
4×16, 5 screws
6
Spanner Spanner for fixing the jump-up protection
nut of dual soft closer and upper roller.
Order code:250-017-168
Part No.:FD30-FSP
● Material Steel
● Finish Colored Chromating (trivalent)
64
11
3
41
28
18
16 28
9 4×hole,φ4.5
4.5×9.5Ellipse hole
■ TROUBLESHOOTING
OPTIONAL PARTS (SOLD SEPARATELY)
No. Part Name Dimensional Drawing Specifications
1
Door stopper
metal
Door stopper to install for double sliding
door
Order code:250-017-150
Part No.:FD30-HTK
● Material Polyamide(PA)/Rubber
● Color Light brown
● Accessory screw:
Phillips head bind tapping
screw 3.2×25, 3 screws
2
Door stopper
(floor)
When vertical frame is not used, install
this part on the floor.
Order code:250-018-497
Part No.:FD30-HTKY
● Material  Zinc alloy(2DC)/Rubber
● Color Gray/Black
● Accessory screw:
Phillips head bind tapping